A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF BRIGHTON, COLORADO, ACTING BY AND
THROUGH ITS WATER ACTIVITY ENTERPRISE, ACCEPTING THE PROPOSAL OF MARTIN/MARTIN
AND AWARDING THE CONTRACT FOR THE RO CONCENTRATE RESOLUTION PROJECT TO
MARTIN/MARTIN CONSULTING ENGINEERS IN AN AMOUNT NOT TO EXCEED ONE HUNDRED
SEVENTY-FOUR THOUSAND ONE HUNDRED EIGHTY-FIVE DOLLARS ($174,185.00) AND
AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR TO SIGN THE CONTRACT ON BEHALF OF THE CITY AND THE CITY
CLERK TO ATTEST THERETO.

To: Mayor Kenneth J. Kreutzer and Members of City Council

Through: Philip Rodriguez, City Manager

Prepared By: Curtis Bauers, Director of Utilities

[...]

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF BRIGHTON, COLORADO, ACTING BY AND THROUGH
ITS WATER ACTIVITY ENTERPRISE, ACCEPTING THE PROPOSAL OF MARTIN/MARTIN AND AWARDING THE
CONTRACT FOR THE RO CONCENTRATE RESOLUTION PROJECT TO MARTIN/MARTIN CONSULTING
ENGINEERS IN AN AMOUNT NOT TO EXCEED ONE HUNDRED SEVENTY-FOUR THOUSAND ONE HUNDRED
EIGHTY-FIVE DOLLARS ($174,185.00) AND AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR TO SIGN THE CONTRACT ON BEHALF
OF THE CITY AND THE CITY CLERK TO ATTEST THERETO.

PURPOSE
To request City Council approval of a formal solicitation for the RO Concentrate Resolution Project to the most responsive
and responsible bidder, and approving the resolution giving the Mayor authority to sign the contract.